Table 11.D.2.c(2009) Average total employee contribution (in dollars) for any-provider plans per enrolled employee for family coverage
at private-sector establishments that offer health insurance by firm size and State: United States, 2009

Division and State

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:
lllinois

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:
lowa

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

North Dakota
South Dakota

South Atlantic:
Delaware

District of Columbia
Florida

Georgia

Maryland

North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:
Alabama

Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:

Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

Total Less than 10 10-24 25-99 100-999 1000 or
employees employees employees employees more
employees

3,518 2,812 3,052 3,928 4,791 3,156

3,221*
2,821
5,079
4,350
3,998
3,900

4,205
3,761
2,932*

3,114
4,981
2,538
3,714
4,351

5,483
2,808
3,634
5,417
4,904*
3,671
2,057*

3,571
4,435
3,846
4,502
5,175
3,783*
4,203
3,867
3,086 *

3,631
3,214
3,370
2,369

1,871*
3,578
1,892*
4,326

4,063
3,919
1,921+
1,917*
3,024*
1,743*
2,776
1,866

2,518*
2,673*
1,758*
2,589

1,582*

Less than 50
employees

3,153

1,919*
2,503*
5,999
5,701
4,057
3,674

4,327*
3,465*
776*

1,653*
5,806
1,253*
2,785*
3,429

2,274*
2,585
3,919
1,777*
5,385*
3,025
2,253*

4,018
4,516
1,117*
3,683*
4,454
2,917*
5,168*
4,574
3,593*

3,681
2,780
3,330
2,869

4,358
3,653*
2,249*
4,725

6,970*
3,524*
1,479*
678*
9,407 *
1,814*
2,447*
1,606

4,785
2,755
1,884*
1,982*
1,296*

50 or more
employees

3,776

4,024*
3,451
3,428
3,470*
3,964
4,076

3,757*
4,114
4,797

3,987
3,631
3,103
4,444
4,458

9,493
3,541
3,361
7,908
4,042*
4,339
1,794*

3,217
4,384
4,591
4,991
5,355
4,178
3,984
3,507*
2,911*

3,585
4,505
3,468*
1,383

1,417*
3,563
1,761
4,045*

3,577
4,399
3,867
3,188
2,212*
1,598*
3,187
2,248

2,211*
2,610*
1,706*
3,222

1,676*

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2009 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
. Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.



Table 11.D.2.c(2009) Standard error for average total employee contribution (in dollars) for any-provider plans per enrolled employee for
family coverage at private-sector establishments that offer health insurance by firm size and State: United States, 2009

Division and State

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:
lllinois

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:

lowa

Kansas
Minnesota
Missouri
Nebraska
North Dakota
South Dakota

South Atlantic:
Delaware

District of Columbia
Florida

Georgia

Maryland

North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:
Alabama

Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:

Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

Total Less than 10 10-24 25-99 100-999 1000 or Less than 50
employees employees employees employees more  employees
employees
157.48 360.11 385.94 316.30 276.91 308.15 274.73
990.39* . . . . . 658.72*
456.20 . . . . . 785.42*
993.63 . . . . . 1,586.03
744.10 . . . . . 1,208.63
963.17 . . . . . 1,124.21
344.37 . . . . . 539.53
1,102.70 . . . . . 1,402.19*
820.23 . . . . . 1,268.78*
925.15* . . . . . 628.54*
804.90 . . . . . 504.82*
1,042.47 . . . . . 1,713.42
713.39 . . . . . 539.86*
652.74 . . . . . 909.01*
783.46 . . . . . 804.24
886.35 . . . . . 1,130.66*
497.97 . . . . . 739.21
517.96 . . . . . 838.96
1,408.37 . . . . . 839.15*
1,720.19* . . . . . 1,755.97*
523.96 . . . . . 589.56
629.26* . . . . . 769.33*
755.37 . . . . . 1,179.92
879.05 . . . . . 1,189.62
799.84 . . . . . 613.58*
1,164.43 . . . . . 1,659.39*
1,150.63 . . . . . 1,282.93
1,182.11* . . . . . 1,245.18*
1,074.54 . . . . . 1,577.57*
625.45 . . . . . 1,160.79
1,158.76 * . . . . . 1,128.87*
942.85 . . . . . 1,027.35
728.30 . . . . . 798.94
927.33 . . . . . 854.40
604.47 . . . . . 792.37
775.95* . . . . . 1,047.15
777.72 . . . . . 1,155.01*
766.50* . . . . . 1,114.66*
779.39 . . . . . 1,237.22
984.20 . . . . . 2,204.11*
1,151.43 . . . . . 1,511.73*
759.59* . . . . . 780.78*
599.00* . . . . . 566.10*
1,589.89* . . . . . 2,943.52*
1,174.01* . . . . . 654.13*
788.24 . . . . . 850.15*
392.75 . . . . . 418.24
759.51* . . . . . 1,363.47
1,328.13* . . . . . 790.03
1,219.16* . . . . . 646.80*
719.79 . . . . . 803.95*
985.08* . . . . . 1,049.03*

50 or more
employees

185.71

1,337.85*
717.07
980.01

1,100.98*
971.01
698.62

2,034.11*
649.39
1,018.88

1,011.13
789.19
787.19

1,083.00

1,015.40

2,152.69
805.39
599.57

2,176.87

1,290.78*
579.09
567.65*

713.72
1,279.49
1,120.63
1,479.13
1,405.90
1,067.96

998.06
1,176.09*
1,022.83*

748.89
1,091.91
1,070.63*

382.81

727.95*

908.82

527.98
1,355.71*

878.46
1,057.81
1,043.45

833.43

956.96*
1,126.10*

857.77

621.13

1,306.76*

1,637.98*

1,409.05*
864.63
692.82*

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2009 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
. Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.



